
  
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

Notice is hereby given that the attached application for accessory building 
variances will be heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals in the Second Floor 
Conference Room 2 in the City of Portage Municipal Building, located at 115 
West Pleasant Street, Portage, Wisconsin at 5:25 p.m. on Monday, January 4, 
2016. 
 
1. The application for Richard Shaben, parcel # 2267.01, 122 Charles Street 

Portage, Columbia County, Wisconsin for variances to Chapter 90; Article 
II, Section 90-27 (5) to allow street side setback on Herman Street of less 
than 30 feet and Article II, Section 90-51 (3) (e) (1.)  An accessory building 
shall not be nearer than ten feet to the principal structure (the drawing 
shows only 6 feet between structures) and in no event shall the accessory 
structure be forward of the front line of the principal structure. The drawing 
shows the accessory building 36 feet in front of the principal structure. The 
property is zoned R-1 Single Family Residential District.  

 
Said variances would permit the accessory structure to be located 10’- 3 “  
from Herman Street, a variance of 19’-9”, 6 feet from the principal 
structure, a variance of 4’ and thirty six feet forward of the principal 
structure, a variance of 36’. 
 
 

 
      Dave Carlson____________ 
      Dave Carlson, Chairperson  
     
Please Publish: 
December 21, 2015 



  
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

Notice is hereby given that the attached application for a sign variance will be 
heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals in the Second Floor Conference Room 2 
in the City of Portage Municipal Building, located at 115 West Pleasant Street, 
Portage, Wisconsin at 5:20 p.m. on Monday, January 4th, 2016. 
 
1. The application for the American Legion of Wisconsin, 2930 American 

Legion Drive, Portage, Wisconsin for a variance to Chapter 90, Article II, 
Section 90-35 (5) for exceeding the minimum  street side setbacks on 
American Legion Drive of 20 feet. The property is zoned B-3 Interchange 
Business. 

 
Said variance will allow a ground sign within 6 feet of the right of way on 
American Legion Drive, a variance of 14 feet. 
 
 

 
      Dave Carlson____________ 
      Dave Carlson, Chairperson  
     
Please Publish: 
December 21, 2015 



City of Portage 
Board of Zoning Appeals 

Public Hearing 5:20 & 5:25 p.m.  
Regular Meeting, 5:30 p.m. 
Monday, January 4, 2016 

City Municipal Building, 115 West Pleasant Street 
Conference Room Two 

Agenda 
 

 
Members:  Dave Carlson, Chairperson; Traci Bartels, Adam Field; Michael                         
Mulhern, Michael Paul; Ryan Jahn, Alternate 1; Jeff Wetzel, Alternate 2 

 
1. Public hearings  

 
2. Call to order  

 
3. Roll call 

 
4. Approval of minutes from previous meeting. 

 
5. The application for the American Legion of Wisconsin, 2930 American Legion 

Drive, Portage, Wisconsin for a variance to Chapter 90, Article II, Section 90-35 
(5) for exceeding the minimum  street side setbacks on American Legion Drive of 
20 feet. The property is zoned B-3 Interchange Business. 
 
Said variance will allow a ground sign within 6 feet of the right of way on 
American Legion Drive, a variance of 14 feet. 
 

6. The application for  Richard Shaben, 122 Charles Street, Wisconsin for a 
variances to Chapter 90; Article II, Section 90-27 (5) to allow street side setback 
on Herman Street of less than 30 feet and Article II, Section 90-51 (3) (e) (1.)  An 
accessory building shall not be nearer than ten feet to the principal structure (the 
drawing shows only 6 feet between structures) and in no event shall the 
accessory structure be forward of the front line of the principal structure. The 
drawing shows the accessory building 36 feet in front of the principal structure. 
The property is zoned R-1 Single Family Residential District.  
 
Said variances would permit the accessory structure to be located 10’- 3 “  from 
Herman Street, a variance of 19’-9”, 6 feet from the principal structure, a 
variance of 4’ and thirty six feet forward of the principal structure, a variance of 
36’.variance to Chapter 90, Article II, Section 90-37 (5) for exceeding the 
minimum side setbacks of 20 feet. The property is zoned M-1Industrial. 
 
 

6. Adjournment 

Dave Carlson, Chairperson 
 
If you require special accommodations for the meeting, please contact the City Clerk’s Office at 608-742-
2176, no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting. 



City of Portage 
Board of Zoning Appeals 

Monday, December 7, 2015 
Municipal Building, Conference Room Two 

Minutes 
 
Members Present: Dave Carlson; Adam Field; Mike Mulhern; Mike Paul; Jeff Wetzel 
 
Members Absent: Traci Bartels; Ryan Jahn, alternate 
 
Also Present: Peter Smith, property owner and applicant; Steve Sobiek and Shawn Murphy, City 
of Portage 
 
1. Public hearing – convened at 5:25pm. 

 
2. Call to order – following the public hearing, the determination meeting was called to order 

at 5:42pm by Chairman Carlson. 
 

3. Roll call – roll was taken with the above members present. 
 

4. Approval of minutes from previous meetings – motion by Mulhern to approve, 2nd by 
Wetzel.  Motion carried. 

 
5. Reconsider the application for Peter Smith, 315 Oneida Street, Wisconsin for a 

variance to Chapter 90, Article II, Section 90-37 (5) for exceeding the minimum side 
setbacks of 20 feet. The property is zoned M-1Industrial. 

 
Said variance will allow shed addition on side, a variance of 12 feet. 
 
The scope of the variance request and building plan changed since the original hearing in 
September 2015.  A CSM joining lots 13 and 14 has not been completed.  New building plan 
would add a smaller addition to existing building and remain solely on lot 14.  Project would 
require a side setback variance on both east and west side of the property.  Chair Carlson 
suggested that ultimately joining the two lots in question via a CSM would still seem to be 
the best long-term solution if future expansion on the site is undertaken. 
 
Motion by Mulhern to approve side setback variances of up to 12 feet on both east and west 
side of lot 14, 2nd by Wetzel.  Motion passed carried. 

 
6. Adjournment – meeting adjourned at 6:07pm, motion by Field, 2nd by Wetzel.  Motion 

carried. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Adam R. Field 
Secretary 
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